

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

RPC No. 09/2018

M/s Mir Sons Construction
Pvt. Ltd.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. R. A Jan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Taha Khalil, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

Coram : **HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

ORDER

None for the respondents.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 23.09.2020.

Registry to reflect the names of Mr. Taha Khalil, Advocate for the petitioner and Mr. M. A. Chashoo, learned AAG for the respondents in the cause list.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

SRINAGAR
26.08.2020
SUNIL-II