

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...

RPC No.9/2018

M/S Mir Sons Construction Pvt. Ltd.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.A Jan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aswad Attar, Advocate.

Versus

State of J&K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M.A Chashoo, AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE

ORDER
24.08.2021

Heard Mr. R.A Jan, learned Senior Advocate. However, it is deemed appropriate to have on record a copy of the bank guarantee furnished by the petitioner to the official respondents with regard to the contract which is allotted to the petitioner.

List on 27th August 2021.

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

Srinagar
24.08.2021
"NuzhatShafi"

