

S. No. 12

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

RPC No. 9/2018

M/s Mir Sons Construction Pvt. Limited ....Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Syed Murtaza Rizvi, Adv.

**Vs.**

State of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

27.05.2022

List this matter along with record of the appeal bearing CFA No. 48/2004, on 26.07.2022.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

27.05.2022

Manzoor