

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

**RPC no. 09/2018**

M/S Mir Sons Construction Pvt. Limited ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Taha Khalil, Adv. vice Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate

**Vs.**

State of Jammu and Kashmir and others ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**26.07.2022**

Record has been received.

List for consideration on 27.09.2022.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR  
26.07.2022  
"Imtiyaz"