

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

**RPC No. 9/2018**

**M/S Mir Sons Construction Pvt Ltd.**

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate, with  
Mr. Taha Khaleel, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**State of JK and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Chashoo, AAG.  
Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**05.12.2022**

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

List for continuation of arguments on 14.12.2022.

Interim direction, if any, shall remain in operation till next date of  
hearing before the bench.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**05.12.2022**  
Junaid