

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

**RPC No. 9/2018**

**M/S Mir Sons Construction Pvt Ltd.**

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate, with  
Mr. Aswad Attar, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**State of JK and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Chashoo, AAG., R- 1 to 5.  
Mr. N.A. Dendroo, Advocate, R-6, vice  
Mr. Zaffar Shah, Sr. Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**14.12.2022**

Reply stand filed on behalf of respondents 1 to 5.

Three weeks' last and final opportunity is granted to respondent No. 6  
for filing reply.

List on 22.02.2023.

This matter shall stand released.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**14.12.2022**

Junaid