

S. No. 32

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RPC 9/2018

M/S Mir Sons Constructions Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with,
Mr. Taha Khaleel, Advocate

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA for 1 to 5.
Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate vice,
Mr. Z.A. Shah, Sr. Advocate for R. No. 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

22.02.2023

Adjourned due to the non-availability of the learned senior counsel on behalf of respondent no. 6, who is reportedly not well.

List on 31.03.2023.

In the meantime, response be filed on behalf of the respondent no. 6.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

22.02.2023

“Mir Arif”