

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RPC 9/2018

M/S MIR SONS CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD

...Petitioner/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Suhail Mehraj, Advocate vice
Mr. R.A Jan, Sr. Advocate

V/s

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Illayas Laway, GA for R 1 to 5
Mr. Adil Asmi, Advocate for R -6

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE.

ORDER
20.05.2024

The judgment impugned in the instant review petition dated 13.08.2018 has been passed on a statutory appeal filed under section 37 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act. For want of roaster with this Bench, it expresses its inability to proceed in the matter.

List before appropriate bench on 29th May 2024.

(MOHAMMAD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
20.05.2024
"S Nuzhat"