

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**RPC 9/2018**

**M/S Mir Sons Construction Pvt. Limited**

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. M. Syed Bhat, Adv.

V/s

**State of J&K and others**

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ileyas Laway, GA

Mr. Adil Aasmi, Advocate for R6

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**29-05-2024**

Reply stands filed by respondents 1 to 5. However, counsel for the respondent 6 states that he has been engaged recently in the matter and as such seeks an adjournment for filing reply. Granted.

List for consideration on 26.7.2024.

Meanwhile, reply by respondent no. 6.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

Srinagar

29-05-2024

*N Ahmad*