

S. No. 11

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

RPC No. 9/2018

M/s Mir Sons Construction Pvt. Ltd. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Humaira Sajad, Advocate vice
Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA
Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

23.08.2024

Proxy counsel prays for adjournment on the ground that Mr. R. A. Jan, learned senior counsel for the petitioner is arguing the matter before a Coordinate Bench of this Court. Adjourned at her request.

List on 04.11.2024.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

23.08.2024

Manzoor