

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
RPC No. 9/2018**

M/S Mir Sons Construction Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.A Jan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. M. Yahaya, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy AG &
Mr. Adil Asmi, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.

ORDER

19.11.2024

Heard Mr. R.A Jan, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner in part.

Before proceeding further in the matter, this Court calls upon Mr. R.A Jan, learned Senior Advocate to confirm the fact as to whether any arbitration proceeding is going on between the petitioner and the Government with respect to the subject matter of contract under allotment order No. 15612-16 dated 26.11.1992.

Let requisite input be shared with this Court by next date.

List on 27th November 2024.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:
19.11.2024
"S.Nuzhat"**