

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

(through virtual mode from Jammu)

RPC NO. 9/2018

M/s Mir Sons Construction Pvt. Ltd.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
13.05.2025

Needful input solicited by this Court in terms of an order dated 19.11.2024 from the counsel for the petitioner is still awaited.

Let learned counsel for the petitioner do the needful as instructed in terms of order dated 19.11.2024.

List on 04.06.2025.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

Srinagar
13.05.2025
Muneesh