

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

RPC 9/2018.

M/S MIR SONS CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD (SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND ORS.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**03.07.2025**

Await appearance of the parties.

Be listed on 3<sup>rd</sup> of September, 2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**03.07.2025**

*Showkat Khan*