

S. No. 13

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RPC 9/2018

M/S MIR SONS CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Aadil Asmi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER

19.11.2025

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner. Await
appearance.

List on 11.02.2026.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
19.11.2025
"Imtiyaz"