

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RPC 9/2018

**M/S Mir Sons Constructions Pvt.
Ltd**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Azhar, Advocate



Vs.

State of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

11.02.2026

1. This is a review petition instituted in the year 2018 which is originally sourced from a judgment in a civil miscellaneous appeal of 2004 that came to be disposed of in terms of order dated 13.08.2018 and, as such, this case requires priority in hearing.

2. List again on **19.02.2026** as Case No. 1.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

11.02.2026

"Mir Arif"