

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

RPC No. 09/2018

M/S Mir Sons Constructon Pvt Ltd.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Azhar, Advocate

Vs.

**State of Jammu and Kashmir and
Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA
Mr. Adil Asimi, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

25.02.2026

- 1.** Post this case after **27.03.2026** awaiting outcome of review petition RP No. **20/2025** in AA No. **15/2023**.
- 2.** List on **01.04.2026**.
- 3.** Interim directions, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:
25.02.2026
Shabroz**