

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
RPC 9/2018

**M/S MIR SONS CONSTRUCTION PVT
LTD(SENIOR CITIZEN).**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

Khursheed-Ul-Islam, Registrar Judicial.

ORDER
01.04.2026

As per the office report, RP No. 20/2025 in AA 15/2023 has been posted on 24.04.2026 and has not been decided yet.

Await decision of RP No. 20/2025 in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 25.02.2026 and put up again on 08.05.2026.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

1st April, 2026

"Sabreena Rahim"